
 

PUBLIC PROCUREMENTPUBLIC PROCUREMENTPAGE
GOJ

 THE MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT AND MINING

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

The Ministry of Transport and Mining invites suitably qualifi ed service
providers to submit Proposals for the supply of a Multimodal
Cashless Fare Collection System for Public Transport in Jamaica. 

ELIGIBILITY: Proof of registration with the Public Procurement 
Commission (PPC) in the category of
Computer and Related Services, Information 
Technology Services and a Copy of a valid 
Tax Compliance Certifi cate (TCC) or Tax 
Compliance Letter (TCL.

PROCUREMENT 
METHOD:  National Competitive Bidding

CONTACT Director, Public Procurement  
INFORMATION: rmorgan@mtw.gov.jm

Ministry of Transport and Mining 
138H Maxfi eld Avenue
Kingston 10

AVAILABILITY OF BIDDING DOCUMENTS:
Bidding Documents will be available for download as of September 
19, 2022, from the Government of Jamaica Electronic Procurement 
website, at www.gojep.gov.jm. Registration instructions are 
also available on the website. Registration is required for 
vendors to participate in this Request for Proposal opportunity.   

DEADLINE FOR BID SUBMISSION:  
Bids must be submitted online via www.gojep.gov.jm no later 
than 2:00 p.m. on October 27, 2022.

An online bid opening will take place at 2:15 p.m. on
October 27, 2022. An online bid opening report will be sent to all 
bidders who submit bids. 

This is an online Bid where bids will only be accepted via the 
Government Electronic Procurement Portal (www.gojep.gov.jm). 
No offl  ine (hard copies) bids will be accepted and there will be no 
physical tender box for drop-off  of Request for Proposals.

To participate in this tender opportunity, Suppliers must fi rst be 
registered on the Government of Jamaica Electronic Procurement 
System via the platform at www.gojep.gov.jm.

To register, please select the “Register as a supplier” link from the 
system home page.

For assistance regarding training, download of Bidding
Documents and upload of bids, please contact the Ministry 
of Finance, Procurement and Asset Policy Unit Customer 
Care Desk at 876-932-5220/932-525/932-5253 or via email at
papucustomercare@mof.gov.jm.

The Ministry of Transport and Mining is not obliged to accept 
the lowest or any Request for Proposal, and also reserves 
the right to terminate the process at any point before the 
award of a contract, without incurring any liability to any of 
the participants.

   MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND SOCIAL SECURITY
NATIONAL INSURANCE FUND

PROPERTY FOR SALE

The National  Insurance Fund, Ministry of Labour and Social
Security, invites sealed off ers for the purchase of eight (8) strata
lots en bloc or as individual lots situated at “The point”, The
Proprietors Strata Plan No. 461, Rutland, Negril, Hanover.

APPLICATION:
All applicants must purchase an Information Memorandum, which
sets out further details on the property, as well as the requirements 
for the submission of an off er.  These can be collected during 
the period, September 12, 2022 to September 26, 2022,
Monday to Friday between 9:00 a.m. and 3:00 p.m. at the
Reception Desk, National Insurance Fund, 4th Floor, 40 Knutsford 
Boulevard, Kingston 5, upon the payment of a non-refundable fee 
of J$2,000, payable to the National Insurance Fund by Manager’s 
Cheque, only.  

Failure to directly purchase the Information Memorandum 
from the National Insurance Fund will result in the ineligibility/
non-responsiveness of the off er.

SUBMISSION OF OFFERS:
All off ers must be submitted in a plain, sealed envelope and
labelled “ Off er to Purchase - EIGHT STRATA LOTS, “THE 
POINT” along with the following:

a. INDIVIDUALS
 Copy of Taxpayer Registration Number (TRN)
 A copy of a National Identifi cation, Driver’s Licence, Pass-

port, National Identifi cation Card, certifi ed by a Justice of 
the Peace.

b. COMPANIES
 A valid Tax Compliance Certifi cate (TCC)
 Copy of Registration Certifi cate.

DATE AND TIME FOR SUBMISSION OF OFFERS:
All off ers must be deposited in the Tender Box located in the
Reception Area, National Insurance Fund, 4th Floor, 40 Knutsford
Boulevard, Kingston 5, no later than 3:00 p.m. on
September 28, 2022. No late off ers will be accepted.

OPENING OF OFFERS:
A public opening of the off ers will take place in the Boardroom,
National Insurance Fund, 4th Floor, 40 Knutsford Boulevard,
Kingston 5, at 3:15 p.m. on  September 28, 2022.   

For further information, please contact:

Manager, Property and Projects
National Insurance Fund
40 Knutsford Boulevard

Kingston 5

Tel: 876-908-0019/20 Fax: 876-908-0028
Email: secretariat@nif.gov.jm

The Ministry of Labour and Social Security/National Insurance 
Fund shall not be bound to accept any off er.  

INVITATION TO BID
PROCURING ENTITY: BANK OF JAMAICA 

SCOPE: Supply and Delivery of Extreme 
Network Equipment 

 
PPC GRADE &/ Computers & Related Services, or
OR CATEGORY: Computers, Computer Equipment, 

Parts & Supplies, or Information 
 Technology Services 
                                   
CONTACT  Head of Procurement
INFORMATION:  Bank of Jamaica 
 Procurement Administration Section
 Nethersole Place, Kingston 
 876-922-0750-9

TENDER DOCUMENT: Bidding Documents are available for 
download on the Government of Jamaica 
Electronic Procurement website at 
www.gojep.gov.jm. Bidders MUST be 
registered on the e-GP System to access 
the bidding documents and participate in 
the tender. Registration can be done by 
following the e-GP System Quick Guide 
for Suppliers at www.gojep.gov.jm or 
contact Ministry of Finance and the Public 
Service via email: oppcustomercare@
mof.gov.jm or Telephone: 876-932-5220.

SUBMISSION OF Bids must be submitted online via the 
TENDERS: e-GP System website at www.gojep.gov.jm 

no later than Tuesday, 04 October 2022 
at 10:00 a.m. Online Bid Opening will take 
place on Tuesday, 04 October 2022 at 
10:10 a.m. An online Bid Opening Report 
will be sent to all bidders. The System will 
automatically reject late submissions.

Please note that notwithstanding the information provided in 
this Advertisement, the fi nal instructions to bidders is the RFP 
and any notifi cation that may be posted on the e-GP System 
website - www.gojep.gov.jm. Bidders are therefore required to 
monitor the website for the most current information.

The Bank of Jamaica reserves the right not to accept the 
lowest, or any other tender or to abort the tender process and 
reject all bids at any time prior to the award of contract without 
incurring any liability.

  

WESTERN REGIONAL HEALTH AUTHORITY

INVITATION TO BID

The Procurement of Microbiology Kits
for the Western Regional Health Authority

The Western Regional Health Authority (WRHA) now invites eligible
and qualifi ed bidders for The Procurement of Microbiology Kits 
for the Western Regional Health Authority.

Bidding will be conducted through the National Competitive
Bidding (NCB) Procedures as specifi ed in the Government of
Jamaica Handbook of Public Sector Procurement Procedures
(Revised March 2014).   Bidders must submit the following with 
their bids at the time of bid opening:  

Eligibility Requirements 
1. Suppliers must be registered with Public Procurement 

Commission (PPC), formerly known as the National Contracts 
Commission (NCC), in Medical, Pharmaceutical Equipment 
and Supplies and/or Medical Equipment and Supplies” 
category and

2.  Present a valid copy of the company Tax Compliance Letter 
(TCC/TCL). Letter must be supported with information 

 pertaining to the expiry date of TCC.

Mandatory Requirements
 Power of Attorney
 Completed and signed Bid Submission form. 

To participate in this tender opportunity, bidders must fi rst be 
registered on Government of Jamaica Electronic Procurement 
(GOJEP) Portal at www.gojep.gov.jm. 

This is an online tender where bidding document, clarifi cation 
and bid submission will only be made available and accepted via 
the Government Electronic of Jamaica Electronic Procurement
Portal (www.gojep.gov.jm). No offl  ine (hard copies) will be
accepted and there will be no physical tender drop box for this
tender opportunity.
• Tender document is available as of Tuesday, 

September 13, 2022 from the GOJ’s e-procurement website 
at https://www.gojep.gov.jm.

• Clarifi cation period goes up to seven (7) days before bid 
submission deadline September 20, 2022 at 1:00 p.m. 

• Bids must be submitted online on or before Tuesday, 
September 27, 2022 at 3:00 p.m.  

Late bids will be automatically rejected by the system.
For assistance in regard to registration, training, access to tender 

document and upload of bid proposals, please contact the Ministry 
of Finance, Offi  ce of Public Procurement Policy Customer Service 

Desk at 876-932-5220, 932-5253 or 932-5246. Or email
at opppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm.                              

The Western Regional Health Authority reserves the right 
to accept or reject any tenders or to abandon the tender 
process without any explanation to prospective bidders.


